FARM Pro 1505 W. T.	Docket No.: ECCO207		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0551-0027 (oxp.\$/31/2002) P08A/REV04	PATEN	TS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
	▼	▼	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States	Patent and Trademark C	Office: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of re-	ceiving party(ies):
Harley W. Hecht		Name: Electronic Control	Is Company
		Address: 833 W. Diamono	d Street
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏻 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
⊠ Assignment □	☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement	_	City: Boise	State/Prov.: ID
□ Other		Country: US	
Execution Date: December 26, 2007		Country, <u>os</u>	ZIP: <u>83705</u>
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	□ Yes ☒ No
If this document is being filed together to Patent Application No. Filing 29/303,237 02/04/	g date	the execution date of the app B. Patent No.(s)	elication is:
	Additional numbers	Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved:
Name: Joseph W. Holland		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Registration No. 38,919		☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
Address: Holland Law Office, PLLC		credited or debited to deposit account	
PO Box 1840		☐ Authorized to be charg	ged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:	
City: Boise State	te/Prov.: <u>ID</u>	503030	
Country: US ZI	P: 83701-1840	(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit account)
200	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli of the original document.			any attached copy is a true copy
Joseph W. Holland	/JO	SEPH W HOLLAND/	February 4, 2008
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
Total nu	mber of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and document:	3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Assignment of Rights (Sole inventor; singl	in Invention e assignee)	Docket No. ECCO207
Inventor	Resid	dence of Inventor
Harley W. Hecht	4943 N. High Country	Way, Star, ID 83669
Assignee	Residence or Principa	al Place of Business of Assignee
Electronic Controls Company	833 W. Diamond Street, Boise, ID 83705	

Whereus, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

REFLECTOR

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of Zero dollars (\$ 0.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

PATENT

Assignment of Rights i	in Invention c assignee)	Docket No. ECCO207
Inventor	Resi	idence of Inventor
Harley W. Hecht	4943 N. High Country	Way, Star, ID 83669
Assignee	Residence or Princip	al Place of Business of Assignee
Electronic Controls Company	833 W. Diamond Street, Boise, ID 83705	

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Executed this 26th day of December, in the year 2007

833 W. Diamond Street Boill, Idaho 83705

State of Idaho

County of Ada

> STEPHANIE A. HALL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF IDAHO

Stephonie A. Hall My commission expires on: april 30th, 2013

PATENT

REEL: 020446 FRAME: 0797



JOSEPH W. HOLLAND Registered Patent Attorney

[wh@idahoip.com

THE HOFF BUILDING = 802 WEST BANNOCK STREET = SUITE 305 = 8015E, ID 83702
P.O. BOX 1840 = 8015E, ID 83701
TEL 208/536-1234 = FAX, 208/536-8344

FAX COVER SHEET

DATE:	<u>february 4,2008</u>
TO:	USPTO - ASSIGNMENT DIVISION
FAX NUMBER:	1-571-273-0140
VOICE NUMBER:	·
FROM:	Joseph W. Holland, (Reg. No. 38,919)
RE:	Assignment for Recordation
PAGES:	4 (Including cover sheet)

ADDITIONAL MESSAGE:

Assignment Recordation for:

RECORDED: 02/04/2008

Design Application No. 29/303,237

Filed: 02/04/2008

Please process the attached documents for recordation. If any questions, please contact Marjorie at 208-336-1234 Thank you.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and destroy the original message. Thank you.

PATENT REEL: 020446 FRAME: 0798